# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DYNAMICTAXOPTIMIZER LLC	10/17/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EFFICIENT TAX LLC	
Street Address:	471 W. 36th Avenue, Suite 201	
Internal Address:	EFFICIENT TAX LLC	
City:	Anchorage	
State/Country:	ALASKA	
Postal Code:	99503	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09644126
Patent Number:	6115697
Patent Number:	7047217

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)895-2900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 895-2548

Email: pjohannessen@thelen.com
Correspondent Name: Pristine Johannessen, Esq.

Address Line 1: 900 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: Thelen Reid Brown Raysman & Steiner LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3753/1, 1A, 6CIP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Pristine Johannessen

PATENT REEL: 018989 FRAME: 0349

500237102

<u>20.00</u>

<u>=</u>СН \$120

Total Attachments: 1

source=Name\_Change\_doc#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018989 FRAME: 0350



PAGE 3

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "DYNAMICTAXOPTIMIZER LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DYNAMICTAXOPTIMIZER LLC" TO "EFFICIENT TAX LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2006, AT 8 O'CLOCK A.M.

3088236 8100 060949511

RECORDED: 03/12/2007



Warriet Smith Hinden

AUTHENTICATION: 5233093

DATE: 11-29-06

PATENT REEL: 018989 FRAME: 0351